

## County of Siskiyou

## Notice of Intent (NOI)

Department:	Siskiyou County Public Health Department
Project Manager/Contact No.	Dawn Walton/841-2184
Department Director/Contact No.	Shelly Davis/841-2140
Project Name:	Public Health Emergency Preparedness Funding
Amount of Grant:	\$ 1610350 (estimated)
Last Updated:	

## **Project Description:**

Five year grant allocation renewal agreement from the California Department of Public Health for the PHEP, HPP and Pan Flu programs covering the period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2027.

## **Summary:**

The Public Health Department intends to accept and use the funds through the PHEP program to maintain Public Health disaster preparedness, the HPP program to support our Hospital and healthcare facilities emergency preparedness systems and the Pan Flu funds to maintain preparedness for a Pandemic Influenza response.

Approvals	
Prepared by: Project Manager	
Approved by: Department Director	
County Administrator Officer	